

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in suo motu WP No. 15591/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KATURI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.TRANSPORT DEPT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10581 of 2007
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11817 of 2007
(with appln. or withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14440 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14508 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharti Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 10187, 10581, 14440 and 14508 of 2007:

Service is not complete in the aforesaid matters.

:2:

Petitioners are directed to take fresh steps to serve the unserved
respondents .

List after the service is complete.

S.L.P.(C) No. 11817 of 2007

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave of the

court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. Permission
granted. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed
as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master